

FOI Ref
13325

Response sent
28 Jun 23

(CCC) Parking Penalty

I would like to submit a Freedom of Information request to access the following information related to the car parks in your remit.

If possible, please supply this information in an excel spreadsheet – I have attached an example template in case this is helpful.

Please note: If the request is likely to go beyond the allowed time frame, please respond to the above questions in order of priority and ignore the request for monthly data.

Please note: If the information is available in calendar years and not financial years, please clarify and attribute 2020/2021 as '2021', 2021/2022 as '2022' etc.

The request:

1. The number of fixed penalty notices issued in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows).
2. The total monetary amount in fines issued in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows).
3. How many cars were towed at car parks in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows).
4. How many fixed penalty notices were issued to drivers parking illegally in disabled parking spaces at car parks in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park.

Response

1. The number of fixed penalty notices issued in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows).
Cambridgeshire County Council*
2. The total monetary amount in fines issued in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows).
Cambridgeshire County Council*
3. How many cars were towed at car parks in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023 to date, split by car park (and month if time allows). Cambridge City Council do not have a system in place to track/ do not track the specific number of vehicles that were towed within off-street car parks and are subsequently recovered by their owners or recovery agencies.
4. How many fixed penalty notices were issued to drivers parking illegally in disabled parking spaces at car parks in 2020/2021, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and

FOI Ref

13325

Response sent

28 Jun 23

2023 to date, split by car park. Cambridgeshire County Council*

*You may wish to direct your request to Cambridgeshire County Council.
info@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk